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Advansix inc Political Action Committee 
300 Kimball Dr 
Suite 101 
Parsippany, NJ 07054

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Parsippany, NJ

10/28/2022 $500.00 $6,500.00

Advansix inc Political Action Committee 
300 Kimball Dr 
Suite 101 
Parsippany, NJ 07054

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Parsippany, NJ

11/18/2022 $110.00 $6,610.00

Amazon.com Services LLC 
PO BOX 80683 
SEATTLE, WA 98108-0683

1. 
2.ecommerce/retail services 
3.Virginia

11/17/2022 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

AMERICAN CHEMISTRY COUNCIL 
700 2ND STREET, NE 
WASHINGTON, DC 20002

1. 
2.TRADE ASSOCIATION 
3.WASHINGTON, DC

11/11/2022 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

AMERICAN CHEMISTRY COUNCIL 
700 2ND STREET, NE 
WASHINGTON, DC 20002

1. 
2.TRADE ASSOCIATION 
3.WASHINGTON, DC

11/18/2022 $330.00 $1,830.00

APPTEON INC 
106 DEWBERRY LANE 
SOUTH MILLS, NC 27976

1. 
2.IT SOFTWARE CONSULTANT 
3.RESTON, VA

10/26/2022 $154.50 $154.50

BANKERS INSURANCE 
4490 COX ROAD 
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23606

1. 
2.INSURANCE SERVICES 
3.GLEN ALLEN, VA

11/04/2022 $500.00 $500.00

BLUEPRINT FINANCIAL GROUP 
11790 SUNRISE VALLEY DR 
SUITE 200 
RESTON, VA 20191

1. 
2.FINANCIAL PLANNER 
3.RESTON, VA

10/31/2022 $515.00 $515.00

CHURCH &amp; DWIGHT CO INC 
4401 COVE NECK COURT 
MOSELEY, VA 23120-1370

1. 
2.MANUFACTURER 
3.MOSELEY, VA

11/07/2022 $154.50 $154.50

CHURCH &amp; DWIGHT CO INC 
4401 COVE NECK COURT 
MOSELEY, VA 23120-1370

1. 
2.MANUFACTURER 
3.MOSELEY, VA

11/16/2022 $309.00 $463.50

DOMINION ENERGY 
701 EAST CARY STREET 
RICHMOND, VA 23261

1. 
2.ENERGY 
3.RICHMOND , VA

10/01/2022 $100.00 $2,100.00

DOMINION ENERGY 
701 EAST CARY STREET 
RICHMOND, VA 23261

1. 
2.ENERGY 
3.RICHMOND , VA

11/14/2022 $206.00 $2,306.00
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ENVIRONMENTAL STANDARDS INC 
1527 EDMOND DR 
SUITE 100 
CROZET, VA 22932

1. 
2.CONSULTANT 
3.CROZET, VA

10/31/2022 $515.00 $515.00

GRATIA ALLIANCE PALLETS &amp; WASTE 
SOLUTIONS 
2153 CHESTERFIELD LOOP 
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23323

1. 
2.MANUFACTURER 
3.CHESAPEAKE, VA

11/18/2022 $309.00 $309.00

MAYNARD, SANDRA  
83 RIVERVIEW RD 
HEATHSVILLE, VA 22473

1. 
2. 
3.

11/15/2022 $206.00 $206.00

OMEGA PROTEIN 
610 MENDHADEN RD 
REEDVILLE, VA 22539

1. 
2.MANUFACTURER 
3.REEDVILLE, VA

11/18/2022 $340.00 $340.00

PEI LOGISTICS INC 
2261 WILLOW OAK CIRCLE 
uNIT 307 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1. 
2.freight forwarder / motor carrier 
3.VIRGINIA BEACH, VA

10/31/2022 $1,545.00 $1,545.00

PEI LOGISTICS INC 
2261 WILLOW OAK CIRCLE 
uNIT 307 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1. 
2.freight forwarder / motor carrier 
3.VIRGINIA BEACH, VA

11/18/2022 $650.00 $2,195.00

SCAFFOLDING SOLUTIONS LLC 
808 HOLLY SPRINGS AVE 
RICHMOND, VA 23224

1. 
2.ENGINEERING CONSULTANT 
3.RICHMOND, VA

11/16/2022 $206.00 $206.00

Stihl 
536 Viking Drive 
VA Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Manufacturer 
3.VA Beach, VA

10/28/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Stihl 
536 Viking Drive 
VA Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Manufacturer 
3.VA Beach, VA

11/18/2022 $350.00 $5,350.00

SW FUNK INDUSTRIAL 
1710 W HUNDRED RD 
CHESTER, VA 23836

1. 
2.ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR 
3.CHESTER, VA

11/18/2022 $231.75 $231.75

THOMPSON MCMULLAN PC 
100 SHOCKOE SLIP 
RICHMOND, VA 23219-4122

1. 
2.LEGAL COUNSEL 
3.RICHMOND, VA

11/18/2022 $200.00 $200.00

THOMPSON MCMULLAN PC 
100 SHOCKOE SLIP 
RICHMOND, VA 23219-4122

1. 
2.LEGAL COUNSEL 
3.RICHMOND, VA

11/22/2022 $500.00 $700.00
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TROLLEY HOUSE REFRESHMENTS 
11307 PENDLETON PLACE 
RICHMOND, VA 23236

1. 
2.VENDING MACHINE SUPPLIER 
3.RICHMOND, VA

11/03/2022 $154.50 $154.50

TROUTMAN PEPPER 
PO BOX 1122 
RICHMOND, VA 23218

1. 
2.LEGAL COUNSEL 
3.RICHMOND, VA

11/08/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Universal Leaf 
9201 FOREST HILL AVE 
RICHMOND, VA 23235

1. 
2.manufacturer 
3.RICHMOND, VA

11/14/2022 $103.00 $103.00

Universal Leaf 
9201 FOREST HILL AVE 
RICHMOND, VA 23235

1. 
2.manufacturer 
3.RICHMOND, VA

11/18/2022 $100.00 $203.00

VA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
PARTNERSHIP 
13072 FARRINGTON RD 
ASHLAND, VA 23005

1. 
2.Economic development agenc 
3.RICHMOND, VA

10/30/2022 $154.50 $154.50

Vassey, Brett  
5711 Harbour Ridge Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.Virginia Manufacturers Association 
2.CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

11/18/2022 $90.00 $190.00

WESTROCK 
501 S 5TH STREET 
RICHMOND, VA 23219

1. 
2.MANUFACTURER 
3.RICHMOND, VA

11/18/2022 $350.00 $450.00

WESTROCK 
501 S 5TH STREET 
RICHMOND, VA 23219

1. 
2.MANUFACTURER 
3.RICHMOND, VA

11/18/2022 $128.75 $578.75

Total This Period $26,012.50
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CHURCH &amp; DWIGHT CO INC 
4401 COVE NECK COURT 
MOSELEY, VA 23120-1370

1.  
2. MANUFACTURER 
3. MOSELEY, VA 
4. PRODUCT GIVEAWAY 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $160.00 $623.50

CHURCH &amp; DWIGHT CO INC 
4401 COVE NECK COURT 
MOSELEY, VA 23120-1370

1.  
2. MANUFACTURER 
3. MOSELEY, VA 
4. product giveaway 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $250.00 $873.50

DIRT FARM BREWERY 
18701 FOGGY BOTTOM RD 
BLUEMONT, VA 20135

1.  
2. BREWERY 
3. BLUEMONT, VA 
4. SERVICE GIVEAWAY 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $164.00 $164.00

ENVIRONMENTAL STANDARDS INC 
1527 EDMOND DR 
SUITE 100 
CROZET, VA 22932

1.  
2. CONSULTANT 
3. CROZET, VA 
4. product giveaway 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $200.00 $715.00

NEW RAVENNA 
3268 BROAD ST 
EXMORE, VA 23350

1.  
2. TILE MANUFACTURER 
3. EXMORE, VA 
4. PRODUCT GIVEAWAY 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $800.00 $800.00

ORANSI 
113 CORPORATE DR 
RADFORD, VA 24141

1.  
2. MANUFACTURER 
3. RADFORD, VA 
4. PRODUCT GIVEAWAY 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $300.00 $300.00

Stihl 
536 Viking Drive 
VA Beach, VA 23452

1.  
2. Manufacturer 
3. VA Beach, VA 
4. PRODUCT GIVEAWAY 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $500.00 $5,850.00

Stihl 
536 Viking Drive 
VA Beach, VA 23452

1.  
2. Manufacturer 
3. VA Beach, VA 
4. product giveaways 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $500.00 $6,350.00

VAUGHAN-BASSET FURNITURE CO 
300 E GRAYSON ST 
GALAX, VA 24333

1.  
2. FURNITURE MANUFACTURER 
3. GALAX, VA 
4. PRODUCT GIVEAWAY 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $700.00 $700.00

VMA 
2108 West Laburnum Ave. 
Suite 230 
Richmond, VA 23227

1.  
2. TRADE ASSOCIATION 
3. RICHMOND, VA 
4. 175 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $175.00 $175.00

VMA 
2108 West Laburnum Ave. 
Suite 230 
Richmond, VA 23227

1.  
2. TRADE ASSOCIATION 
3. RICHMOND, VA 
4. PRODUCT GIVEAWAY 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $350.00 $525.00
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VMA 
2108 West Laburnum Ave. 
Suite 230 
Richmond, VA 23227

1.  
2. TRADE ASSOCIATION 
3. RICHMOND, VA 
4. product giveaway 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $200.00 $725.00

VOLVO 
2900 K STREET NW 
WASHINGTON, DC 20007

1.  
2. MANUFACTURER 
3. WASHINGTON, DC 
4. PRODUCT GIVEAWAY 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $419.00 $419.00

WINDRIVER WIND CHIMES 
8431 EUCLID AVE 
MANASSAS PARK, VA 20111

1.  
2. MANUFACTURER 
3. MANASSAS, VA 
4. PRODUCT GIVEAWAY 
5. Fair Market Value

11/18/2022 $125.00 $125.00

Total This Period $4,843.00
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BILL STANLEY FOR SENATE 
PO BOX 96 
GLADE HILL, VA 24092

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

CHRIS RUNION FOR DELEGATE 
P.O. BOX 202 
BRIDGEWATER, VA 22812

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $500.00

COSGROVE FOR SENATE 
PO BOX 15483 
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23328

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

ELECT BLOXOM FOR DELEGATE 
PO BOX 27 
MAPPSVILLE, VA 23407

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

ELECT CHRIS HEAD 
P.O.BOX 19130 
ROANOKE, VA 24019

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $500.00

FRIENDS OF AMANDA BATTEN 
P.O. BOX 194 
NORGE, VA 23127

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF ANNE FERRELL TATA 
P.O. BOX 1715 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23451

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF BARRY KNIGHT 
1852 MILL LANDING RD 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23457

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF BILL DESTEPH FOR SENATE 
588 CENTRAL DR 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23454-5296

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

Friends of Bryce Reeves 
PO BOX 7022 
Fredericksburg, VA 22404

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $500.00

FRIENDS OF CARRIE COYNER 
9910 WAGNERS WAY 
CHESTERFIELD, VA 23832

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF DR TODD PILLION 
851 FRENCH MOORE JR BLVD 
ABINGTON, VA 24210

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF GLENN DAVIS FOR 
DELEGATE 
2901 S LYNNHAVEN RD 
SUITE 270 

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00
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FRIENDS OF JEN KIGGANS 
1414 FIVE HILL TRL 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23452

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $500.00

Friends of Kathy Byron 
523 Leesville Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $1,000.00

FRIENDS OF MARK OBENSHAIN 
P.O. BOX 655 
HARRISONBURG, VA 22803

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF MIKE CHERRY 
P.O. BOX 4101 
MIDLOTHIAN, VA 23112

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

Friends of Roxann Robinson 
PO Box 4627 
Midlothian, VA 23112

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF SCOTT WYATT 
P.O. BOX 365 
MECHANICSVILLE, VA 23111

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF SIOBHAN DUNNAVANT 
PO BOX 70849 
HENRICO, VA 23255-0849

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF STEVE NEWMAN 
P.O. BOX 480 
FOREST, VA 24551

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF TOMMY NORMENT 
P.O. BOX 6205 
WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23188

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

HACKWORTH FOR VIRGINIA 
1515 2ND ST 
RICHLANDS, VA 24641

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

HANGER CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE 
P.O. BOX 2 
MOUNT SOLON, VA 22843-0002

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

KAREN GREENHALGH FOR DELEGATE 
P.O.BOX 62945 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23466

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $500.00

KILGORE FOR DELEGATE 
PO BOX 669 
GATE CITY, VA 24251

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00
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KIM TAYLOR FOR VIRGINIA 
3300 ACORN STREET 
SUITE 319 
WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23188

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

LEFTWICH FOR DELEGATE 
308 CEDAR LAKES DRIVE 
3RD FLOOR 
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23322

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

MCDOUGLE FOR VIRGINIA 
PO BOX 187 
MECHANICSVILLE, VA 23111

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $500.00

MICHAEL WEBERT FOR DELEGATE 
P.O. BOX 631 
MARSHALL, VA 20116

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

PEAKE FOR SENATE 
4925 BOONSBORO RD 
BOX 172 
LYNCHBURG, VA 24503

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $500.00

ROB BELL FOR DELEGATE 
2309 FINCH COURT 
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22911

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $500.00

RUFF FOR SENATE 
P.O. BOX 332 
CLARKSVILLE, VA 23927

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

SENATOR JILL VOGEL FOR SENATE 
322 W. LEE HIGHWAY, PMB 312 
WARRENTON, VA 20186

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

STUART FOR SENATE 
150 RIVERSIDE PARKWAY 
SUITE 107 
FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22406

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $500.00

SUETTERLEIN FOR SENATE 
PO BOX 20237 
ROANOKE, VA 24018

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $1,000.00

WENDELL WALKER FOR DELEGATE 
P.O. BOX 3331 
LYNCHBURG, VA 24503

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $500.00

WILT FOR DELEGATE 
P.O. BOX 1147 
HARRISONBURG, VA 22803

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/17/2022 $250.00

BUDDY FOWLER FOR DELEGATE 
12369 TRAYLOR SPRINGS LN 
ASHLAND, VA 23005

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00
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CHAP PETERSEN FOR STATE SENATE 
PO BOX 1066 
FAIRFAX, VA 22038

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

DAVE LAROCK FOR DELEGATE 
P.O. BOX 6 
HAMILTON, VA 20159

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF A C CORDOZA 2021 
102 PRATT STREET 
FORT MONROE, VA 23651

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF EMILY BREWER 
P.O. BOX 5 
SMITHFIELD, VA 23431

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF JAMES EDMUNDS 
PO BOX 1115 
HALIFAX, VA 24558

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF JEFF CAMPBELL 
P.O. BOX 986 
MARION, VA 24354

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF KEITH HODGES 
230 VIRGINIA AVENUE 
URBANNA, VA 23175

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF LES ADAMS 
4 NORTH MAIN STREET 
SUITE A 
CHATHAM, VA 24531

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF MATT FARISS 
243-C LIVESTOCK RD 
RUSTBURG, VA 24588

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF OTTO WACHSMANN 
P.O. BOX 268 
STONY CREEK, VA 23882

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF PHILLIP SCOTT 
2215 PLANK ROAD #287 
FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22401

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF TIM ANDERSON 
249 CENTRAL PARK AVENUE 
300-73 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23462

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

Gilbert for Delegate 
PO Box 309 
Woodstock, VA 22664

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $500.00
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JASON BALLARD FOR DELEGATE 
P.O. BOX 341 
PEARISBURG, VA 24134-0341

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

JOHN AVOLI FOR DELEGATE 
PO BOX 1942 
STAUNTON, VA 24402

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

JOHN BELL FOR STATE SENATE 
P.O. BOX 4489 
BROADLANDS, VA 20148

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

MCNAMARA FOR DELEGATE COMMITTEE 
P.O. BOX 21094 
ROANOKE, VA 24018

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $500.00

MCPIKE FOR STATE SENATE 
PO BOX 2819 
WOODRIDGE, VA 22195

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

MORRISSEY FOR SENATE 
8700 OSBORNE TNPK 
HENRICO, VA 23231

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

O&#39;QUINN FOR DELEGATE 
PO BOX 16325 
BRISTOL, VA 24202

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

ORROCK FOR HOUSE COMMITTEE 
P.O. BOX 458 
THORNBURG, VA 22565

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

RANSONE FOR DELEGATE 
PO BOX 358 
KINSALE, VA 22488

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $500.00

RONNIE CAMPBELL FOR DELEGATE 
P.O. BOX 366 
FAIRFIELD, VA 24435

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

TERRY L AUSTIN FOR HOUSE OF 
DELEGATES 
P.O. BOX 398 
BUCHANAN, VA 24066

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

TOMMY WRIGHT FOR DELEGATE 
P.O. BOX 1323 
VICTORIA, VA 23974

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $500.00

WAMPLER FOR DELEGATE 
P.O. BOX 1683 
ABINGTON, VA 24212

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

WILEY FOR DELEGATE 
703 S. STEWART STREET 
WINCHESTER, VA 22601

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/18/2022 $250.00

WILL MOREFIELD FOR DELEGATE 
P.O. BOX 828 
TAZEWELL, VA 24630

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/19/2022 $250.00

DURANT FOR STATE SENATE - TARA 
P.O. BOX 5055 
FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22403

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 10/25/2022 $500.00

SQUARE MERCHANT SERVICES 
1455 Market Street 
Suite 600 
San Francisco, CA 94103

MERCHANT SERVICES FEES BRETT 
VASSEY 10/31/2022 $154.86

FRIENDS OF JOHN MCGUIRE 
P.O. BOX 168 
MANAKIN-SABOT, VA 23103

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 11/03/2022 $250.00

FRIENDS OF NICK FREITAS INC 
P.O. BOX 113 
CULPEPER, VA 22701

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 11/03/2022 $250.00

MARIE MARCH FOR DELEGATE 
464 CHRISTIANSBURG PIKE 
FLOYD, VA 24091

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 11/03/2022 $250.00

WREN WILLIAMS FOR DELEGATE 
336 PATRICK AVE 
STUART, VA 24171-2581

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 11/04/2022 $250.00

SQUARE MERCHANT SERVICES 
1455 Market Street 
Suite 600 
San Francisco, CA 94103

MERCHANT SERVICE FEES BRETT 
VASSEY 11/30/2022 $213.32

KEY WEB CONCEPTS 
P.O. BOX 73232 
RICHMOND, VA 23235

WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING BRETT 
VASSEY 12/02/2022 $375.00

Scott D Hevener CPA PLC 
4600 Ecoff Avenue 
Suite 102 
Chester, VA 23831

ACCOUNTING SERVICES BRETT 
VASSEY 12/09/2022 $450.00

SUROVELL FOR SENATE 
P.O. BOX 289 
MOUNT VERNON, VA 22121

SPONSOR BRETT 
VASSEY 12/12/2022 $100.00

Total This Period $24,543.18
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.

14 of 17



Virginia Manufacturers Association 
Political Action Committee (PAC-12-00252)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2022 Through: 12/31/2022
Page:                          

No Schedule F results to display.

15 of 17



Virginia Manufacturers Association 
Political Action Committee (PAC-12-00252)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2022 Through: 12/31/2022
Page:                          

Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 32 $26,012.50

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 14 $4,843.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 5 $313.30

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 51 $31,168.80

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $4,843.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $24,543.18

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $29,386.18

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $30,638.14

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $31,168.80

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $31,168.80

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $61,806.94

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$29,386.18

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $29,386.18

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $32,420.76

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $19,628.59

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $22,132.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $31,168.80

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $53,300.80

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $72,929.39

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $11,122.45

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$29,386.18

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $40,508.63

29. Ending Balance $32,420.76
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